COMMONWEALTH PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE.

No. 32 of 1914.

An Act to amend section fifteen of the Commonwealth Public Works Committee Act 1913.

[Assented to 21st December, 1914.]

DE it enacted by the King's Most Excellent Majesty, the Senate, and the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Australia, as follows:—

1.—(1.) This Act may be cited as the Commonwealth Public short title and Works Committee Act 1914.

- (2.) The Commonwealth Public Works Committee Act 1913, as amended by this Act, may be cited as the Commonwealth Public Works Committee Act 1913-1914.
- 2. Section fifteen of the Commonwealth Public Works Committee Act 1913 is amended by omitting from sub-section (1.) thereof the words "during the present session" and inserting in their stead the words "before the first day of January One thousand nine hundred and fifteen."

Amendment of